The company is ye t to appoint a Woman Director in terms of section 149 of Companies Act, 2013.

(II) The Company has  not filed Re turn of deposits.

(III) E P F : The company is due to remit the Provident F und  amount for the year 2014-15.

The company has rece ived a notice from the E P F  levying interest and pena lty to the tune of Rs. 41,00,000
(forty one lakhs) which is has been disputed and the case for wa iver of the pena lty has been presented to the
Provident Fund Commissioner, it has ye t to be decided.

(IV) VAT : The company has ye t to comple te the assessment of the commercia l taxes a fter 2009-10 and is liable